The Pendleton Town Council met in regular session at 4:00 PM on December 14, 2022, at Pendleton Town Hall, 100 West State Street, Pendleton, Indiana. All documents presented are on file in the Clerk-Treasurer's office and may be reviewed upon request. Town Council Member Marissa Skaggs called the meeting of the Pendleton Town Council to order.

Council Members present were, Robert Jones, Marissa Skaggs, and Vice President Shane Davis (via zoom). Three of five members confirmed a quorum. President Chet Babb, and Steve Denny were absent. Clerk-Treasurer Willie Boles was present.

Also representing the Town were Town Manager Scott Reske, Deputy Clerk-Treasurer Dawn Speedy, and Town Attorney Jeff Graham.

NEW BUSINESS

Resolution R22-16 additional appropriations

 The additional appropriations include fund 176 ARPA, fund 204 Park Operating, and fund 201 MVH.

MOTION TO APPROVE RESOLUTION R22-16 WAS MADE BY ROBERT JONES AND SECONDED BY MARISSA SKAGGS. ROLL CALL VOTE AS FOLLOWS.

SKAGGS YES

JONES YES

DAVIS YES

MOTION CARRIED WITH VOTE OF THREE TO ZERO.

ADJOURNMENT

• There being no other business brought before this Town Council, the public meeting adjourned at 4:05 pm.

Prepared by

Dawn Speedy

Deputy Clerk-Treasurer

Approved by

Shane Davis

Council Vice President